GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT *** <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

No.EDN/RTE-90/2014/3

Dated Shillong, the 8th May, 2014

In pursuance of the provisions under Section 9 and 32 (1) of the Right of Children

to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009, the Government of Meghalaya hereby notifies the following authorities as Grievances Redressal Authorities for the receipt and disposal of complaint at respective levels of local authority.

Sl No.	Name of Authority charged with Redressal 1 st level	Time limit for Grievance Redressal (working days)	Name of Authority Charged with Redressal 2 nd Level	Time limit for Grievance Redressal (working days)	Name of Authority Charged with Redressal 3 rd Level	Time limit for Grievance Redressal (working days)	Appellate Authority 4 th Level	Time limit for Grievance Redressal (working days)
	VEC	15 days	S.I & Ex- Officio BMC	15 days	Joint Director of School Education & Literacy	15 days	Director of School Education & Literacy	15 days
1	Ward/Local Durbar	15 days	S.I & Ex- Officio URC	15 days	Joint Director of School Education & Literacy	15 days	Director of School Education & Literacy	15 days

(P.K)Srivastava, I.A.S. Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya

Education Department

Memo.No.EDN/RTE-90/2014/3 -A

Copy to :-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister Meghalya for information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister In-charge Education, for of information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S. to Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. Director, printing, Stationary Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication the above notification in the Meghalaya Gazette and to supply 200 printed copies of the notification to this Department.
- 5. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 6. All Joint Director of School Education and Literacy, (at the District level) for information and necessary action.
- 7. All District School Education Officers, East Khasi Hills, Shillong/West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin/Jaintia Hills, Jowai/East Garo Hills, Williamnagar/West Garo Hills, Tura/South Garo Hills, Baghmara/Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh for their information and necessary action.
- All Sub-Divisional School Education Officers, East Khasi Hills, Shillong/Sohra, West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin/Mawkyrwat/Mairang, Jaintia Hills, Jowai/Amlarem/Khliehriat, East Garo Hills, Williamnagar/Resubelpara, West Garo Hills, Tura/Ampati/Dadenggiri, South Garo Hills, Baghmara, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh, for information and necessary action.
- 9. State Project Director, SEMAM (SSA & RMSA), Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 10. Web Administrator, Education Department (O/o DHTE) for posting on Department Website.



By Order,

Special Officer to the Govt. of meghalaya YEducation Department

Dated Shillong, the 8th May, 2014